PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2979581

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SKINS FOOTWEAR INC.	08/13/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INNOVATIVE FOOTWEAR SOLUTIONS	
Street Address:	4850 KEELE ST . 1ST FLOOR	
City:	TORONTO	
State/Country:	ONTARIO	
Postal Code:	M3J3K1	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8322052
Patent Number:	7171768
Patent Number:	8181363

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)782-2439

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4168751689

Email: mayds2001@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: MAYDAD LEVY

Address Line 1:4850 KEELE ST . 1ST FLOORAddress Line 4:TORONTO, ONTARIO M3J3K1

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MAYDAD LEVY
SIGNATURE:	/Maydad Levy/
DATE SIGNED: 08/13/2014	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

502932983

source=PatentAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033524 FRAME: 0770

August 13, 2014

Skins Footwear Inc. owns entire interests for the following patents:

- 7171768 Modular Shoe System date of patent Feb 6, 2007
- 8181363 Modular Shoe System date of patent May 22, 2012
- 8322052 Modular Shoe System date of patent Dec 4, 2012

and assigns entire interests of the above patents to:

Innovative Footwear Solutions Inc. 4850 Keele St. 1st floor Toronto, Ont M3|3K1

Execution date of this assignment is August 13, 2014.

Maydad Levy

RECORDED: 08/13/2014

President & CEO Skins Footwear Inc.

PATENT REEL: 033524 FRAME: 0771